BNSF RAILWAY

EMPLOYEE TRANSCRIPT

emPLOYEE ID N EMPLOYEE AGE 39
NAME Erlenbach, Joshua R ORIGINAL HIRE DATE 2013-10-21
ADDRESS _ LAST HIRE DATE 2013-10-21
|
BNSF EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
DATE _TITLE _LOCATION _CD _DESCRIPTION
_2013-10-21 Conductor (UTU) NEEDLES,CA EM Hire
2013-11-11 Brakeman (UTU) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2014-02-01 Conductor (UTU) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2015-12-29 Brakeman (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-01-01 Brakeman (SMART-TD) BARSTOW,CA CL Change Location
2016-02-08 Conductor (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-04-04 Brakeman (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-06-08 Conductor (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-07-29 Brakeman (SMART-TD) BAKERSFIELD,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-08-05 Conductor (SMART-TD) BAKERSFIELD,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-09-30 Switchman (SMART-TD) BARSTOW,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2016-10-02 Conductor (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2017-01-15 Switchman (SMART-TD) BARSTOW,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2017-01-24 Brakeman (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
2017-02-24 Conductor (SMART-TD) NEEDLES,CA GT Grade/Title Chg
DISCIPLINE RECORD
DISCIPLINE REVIEW VIOLATION INVESTIGATION
DATE LEVEL DISCIPLINE TYPE PERIOD DATE _HELD_ _DATE
NO DATA FOR DISCIPLINE AVAILABLE
EMPLOYEE LEAVES
CD_ LEAVE DESCRIPTION BEGIN DATE _END DATE
_FH Furlough 2015-01-25 2015-01-27
FH Furlough 2016-01-30 2016-02-08
FH Furlough 2016-04-04 2016-06-08
FH Furlough 2017-01-12 2017-01-15
FH Furlough 2017-01-24 2017-02-23

QUALITY / RULES / SAFETY TRAINING

DATE
_2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2013-10-21
2014-05-02
2015-01-05
2015-01-05
2015-01-05
2015-01-05
2015-01-05

_COURSE NAME _

INITIAL BNSF EEO & DIVERSITY
INITIAL FRA HEARING CONSERVATI
INITIAL HIGH WIDE AWARENESS
INITIAL HOURS OF SERVICE FOR T

INITIAL RAILROAD SECURITY

INITIAL SCIENCE OF SLEEP AND F
INITIAL TRANSPORTATION HAZARD
NEW HIRE CONDCUTOR OJT CHECKLI
NEW HIRE CONDCUTOR SKILLS EVAL

NEW HIRE CONDUCTOR - SF

NEW HIRE CONDUCTOR TERRITORY E
WORK ORDER REPORTING

WORK ORDER REPORTING EXAM FLOW
WORS WORK NOT DONE REASONS
WORS WORK NOT DONE REASONS FLO
PTC TRANSPORTATION INITIAL CLA
ANNUAL BNSF EEO & DIVERSITY
ANNUAL FRA HEARING CONSERVATIO
ANNUAL HAZARD COMMUNICATION -
ANNUAL RAILROAD SECURITY

ANNUAL SCIENCE OF SLEEP AND FA
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2015-01-05
2015-04-07
2015-04-07
2016-01-11
2016-01-11
2016-09-14
2016-09-14
2016-09-14
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-01-03
2017-04-28
2017-09-13
2018-02-15
2018-02-15
2018-02-15
2018-02-15
2018-02-15
2018-02-15
2018-02-15

BNSF RAILWAY

EMPLOYEE TRANSCRIPT

ANNUAL TRANSPORTATION HAZMAT E
TRN ANNUAL ELECTRONIC HRS OF S
TRN ANNUAL INTERACTIVE HAZMAT
TRN INITIAL RCO CANAC ILT (R)

TRN REMOTE CONTROL OPERATOR 0J
CLOSED BOOK CERTIFICATION RULE
TERRITORY CERTIFICATION RULES
TRNYEAR B ILT (R)

ANNUAL BNSF EEO & DIVERSITY
ANNUAL FRA HEARING CONSERVATIO
ANNUAL HAZARD COMMUNICATION -
ANNUAL RAILROAD SECURITY
ANNUAL SCIENCE OF SLEEP AND FA
ANNUAL TRANSPORTATION HAZMAT E
TRN ANNUAL ELECTRONIC HRS OF S
TRN ANNUAL INTERACTIVE HAZMAT
RPT ANNUAL RSSM CHAIN OF CUSTO
OPERATIONS TEST CONDUCTOR

218 SUBPART F

CLOSED BOOK CERTIFICATION RULE
DEADLY DECISIONS

GCOR RULES REVIEW

OPEN BOOK CERTIFICATION RULES
TERRITORY CERTIFICATION RULES
YEAR B
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