BNSF RAILWAY

EMPLOYEE TRANSCRIPT

DATE: 06/05/2018 PAGE: 1OF 2

2013-10-21

EMPLOYEE ID
NAME Erlenbach, Joshua R
ADDRESS

EMPLOYEE AGE 39
ORIGINAL HIRE DATE 2013–10–21

LAST HIRE DATE

BNSF EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

DATE	TITLE	LOCATION	CD	DESCRIPTION
2013–10–21	Conductor (UTU)	NEEDLES,CA	_ <u>===</u> EM	Hire
2013–11–11	Brakeman (UTU)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2014-02-01	Conductor (UTU)	NEEDLES.CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2015-12-29	Brakeman (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-01-01	Brakeman (SMART-TD)	BARSTOW,CA	CL	Change Location
2016-02-08	Conductor (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-04-04	Brakeman (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-06-08	Conductor (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-07-29	Brakeman (SMART-TD)	BAKERSFIELD,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-08-05	Conductor (SMART-TD)	BAKERSFIELD,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-09-30	Switchman (SMART-TD)	BARSTOW,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2016-10-02	Conductor (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2017-01-15	Switchman (SMART-TD)	BARSTOW,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2017-01-24	Brakeman (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg
2017-02-24	Conductor (SMART-TD)	NEEDLES,CA	GT	Grade/Title Chg

DISCIPLINE RECORD

DISCIPLIN	E		REVIEW	VIOLATION	INVESTI	GATION	
DATE	LEVEL	DISCIPLINE TYPE	_PERIOD_	_DATE_	_HELD_	DATE	_
NO DATA FOR DISCIPLINE AVAILABLE							

EMPLOYEE LEAVES

CD	LEAVE DESCRIPTION	BEGIN DATE	END DATE
_FH	Furlough	2015-01-25	2015-01-27
FH	Furlough	2016-01-30	2016-02-08
FH	Furlough	2016-04-04	2016-06-08
FH	Furlough	2017-01-12	2017-01-15
FH	Furlough	2017-01-24	2017-02-23

QUALITY / RULES / SAFETY TRAINING

COURSE NAME
INITIAL BNSF EEO & DIVERSITY
INITIAL FRA HEARING CONSERVATI
INITIAL HIGH WIDE AWARENESS
INITIAL HOURS OF SERVICE FOR T
INITIAL RAILROAD SECURITY
INITIAL SCIENCE OF SLEEP AND F
INITIAL TRANSPORTATION HAZARD
NEW HIRE CONDCUTOR OJT CHECKLI
NEW HIRE CONDCUTOR SKILLS EVAL
NEW HIRE CONDUCTOR - SF
NEW HIRE CONDUCTOR TERRITORY E
WORK ORDER REPORTING
WORK ORDER REPORTING EXAM FLOW
WORS WORK NOT DONE REASONS
WORS WORK NOT DONE REASONS FLO
PTC TRANSPORTATION INITIAL CLA
ANNUAL BNSF EEO & DIVERSITY
ANNUAL FRA HEARING CONSERVATIO
ANNUAL HAZARD COMMUNICATION -
ANNUAL RAILROAD SECURITY
ANNUAL SCIENCE OF SLEEP AND FA

BNSF RAILWAY

EMPLOYEE TRANSCRIPT

DATE: 06/05/2018 PAGE: 2OF 2

2015-01-05	ANNUAL TRANSPORTATION HAZMAT E
2015-04-07	TRN ANNUAL ELECTRONIC HRS OF S
2015-04-07	TRN ANNUAL INTERACTIVE HAZMAT
2016-01-11	TRN INITIAL RCO CANAC ILT (R)
2016-01-11	TRN REMOTE CONTROL OPERATOR OJ
2016-09-14	CLOSED BOOK CERTIFICATION RULE
2016-09-14	TERRITORY CERTIFICATION RULES
2016-09-14	TRN YEAR B ILT (R)
2017-01-03	ANNUAL BNSF EEO & DIVERSITY
2017-01-03	ANNUAL FRA HEARING CONSERVATIO
2017-01-03	ANNUAL HAZARD COMMUNICATION -
2017-01-03	ANNUAL RAILROAD SECURITY
2017-01-03	ANNUAL SCIENCE OF SLEEP AND FA
2017-01-03	ANNUAL TRANSPORTATION HAZMAT E
2017-01-03	TRN ANNUAL ELECTRONIC HRS OF S
2017-01-03	TRN ANNUAL INTERACTIVE HAZMAT
2017-04-28	RPT ANNUAL RSSM CHAIN OF CUSTO
2017-09-13	OPERATIONS TEST CONDUCTOR
2018-02-15	218 SUBPART F
2018-02-15	CLOSED BOOK CERTIFICATION RULE
2018-02-15	DEADLY DECISIONS
2018-02-15	GCOR RULES REVIEW
2018-02-15	OPEN BOOK CERTIFICATION RULES
2018-02-15	TERRITORY CERTIFICATION RULES
2018-02-15	YEAR B